
 

ORIENTATION PROGRAM – F.Y. B.Sc. 2024-25  

(MDC – Multi Disciplinary Course, SEC - Skill Enhanced Course and VAC - Value Added Courses) 

F.Y. B.Sc. 2024-25 

BATCH I  - Student opted for Major in Mathematics/ Physics/ 

Geology/ Zoology 
 BATCH II - Student opted for Major in Botany / 

Chemistry/Computer Science 
Venue : Lower Auditorium  Venue : Upper Auditorium 

Date: Monday, 01/07/2024 Date: Monday, 01/07/2024 
S.No TIME COURSE TYPE Speaker S.No TIME COURSE TYPE Speaker 

1.  10.35 am – 11.35 

am 

VAC2 – S.Nos. 

                  1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6 

Respective 

Department Faculty 

1. 10.35 am – 11.35 

am 

VAC2 – S.Nos  

                7, 8, 9, 10, 11 

Respective 

Department Faculty 

2. 11.35 am – 12.35 

pm 

VAC2 – S.Nos  

                7, 8, 9, 10, 11 

Respective 

Department Faculty 

2. 11.35 am – 12.35 

pm 

VAC2 – S.Nos. 

                  1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6 

Respective 

Department Faculty 

        

Date: Tuesday, 02/07/2024  Date: Tuesday, 02/07/2024 

S.No TIME COURSE TYPE Speaker  S.No TIME COURSE TYPE Speaker 

1. 10.35 am – 11.35 

am 

MDC – S.Nos. 

                1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6. 7 

Respective 

Department Faculty 

 1. 10.35 am – 11.35 

am 

MDC – S.Nos  

               8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13 

Respective 

Department Faculty 

2. 11.35 am – 12.35 

pm 

MDC – S.Nos  

              8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13 

Respective 

Department Faculty 

2. 11.35 am – 12.35 

pm 

MDC – S.Nos. 

                  1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7 

Respective 

Department Faculty 

        

Date: Wednesday, 3/07/2024 Date: Wednesday, 3/07/2024 

S.No TIME COURSE TYPE Speaker  S.No TIME COURSE TYPE Speaker 

1 11.15 am – 11.45 

am 

VAC3 – S.Nos. 1, 2, 3 Respective 

Department Faculty 

 1. 11.15 am – 11.45 

am  

VAC3 – S.Nos.  4, 5 

                 

Respective 

Department Faculty 

2. 11.45 am – 12.15 

pm 

VAC3 – S.Nos.  4, 5 

                 

Respective 

Department Faculty 

2 11.45 am – 12.15 

pm 

VAC3 – S.Nos. 1, 2, 3 Respective 

Department Faculty 

Batch I-Student opted for Major in Mathematics/ Physics/ 

Geology/ Zoology 

Batch II-Student opted for Major in Botany /           

Chemistry/Computer Science 

 

 



 

 

 
F.Y. B.Sc. 

MDC VAC2 
1. Economics (Eco): Financial Investment for all 
2. Geography (Geg): Fundamentals in Environmental Impact Assessment 
3. Philosophy (Phi): Current Ethical Issues 
4. History (His): Culture and Heritage of Goa 

 
5. Botany  (Bot): Plant Animal Interaction 
6. Chemistry 1 (Che1): Basics in Chemistry 
7. Geology (Gel): Natural Hazard Management 
8. Physics               (Phy): General Physics: Fluids and Heat 
9. Chemistry 2      (Che2): Selected Topics in Organic and Inorganic Chemistry 
10. Zoology (Zoo): Nutrition and Diet Plan 

 
11. Computer Science 1 (CS1): Introduction to Python Programming 
12. Mathematics  (Mat): Statistics I 
13. Computer Science 2 (CS2): Office Automation 

1. Economics1  (Eco1): Kautilya's Arthsshashtra   
2. Economics 2  (Eco2): Financial Literacy   
3. English                 (Eng):  E-Portfolio    
4. Geography  (Geg): Exploring Diversity of India  
5. History 1  (His1): Understanding Goa: Liberation and 

Challenges    
6. History 2  (His2):  India from 1947-1964   
7. Philosophy 1  (Phi1): Value Education    
8. Philosophy 2  (Phi2): Professional Ethics   
9. Computer Science 1 (CS1): Cyber Security  
10. Chemistry   (Che): Ethics in Science    
11. Computer Science 2 (CS2): Design Thinking 

  

VAC3 
1. Hindi  (Hin): Yog Shikshan 
2. Marathi (Mar): Laigik Samanta 
3. Psychology (Psy): Psychology of Health Behaviour 
4. Sociology (Soc):  Substance Abuse and Aids Awareness 

5. Botany  (Bot): Medicinal Plants 

NOTE: 1. FYBSc Skill Enhanced Courses (SEC) – will be conducted in the respective classrooms as per the timetable  

                  (Mathematics students have to attend Physics SEC and Geology Students have to attend Chemistry SEC) 

2. BSc Biotech; BSc Environment Science & Impact Assessment and BVoc (Software Development) 

                    students should contact the respective department for the orientation.  



 

 
ORIENTATION PROGRAM – F.Y. B.A. 2024-25  

(MDC – Multi Disciplinary Course, SEC - Skill Enhanced Course and VAC - Value Added Courses) 

F.Y. B.A. 2024-25 

BATCH I - Student opted for Major in Philosophy/Psychology/ 

Sociology 
 BATCH II - Student opted for Major in 

Economics/English/Geography/ History/ Hindi /Konkani/ Marathi 
Venue : Lower Auditorium  Venue : Upper Auditorium 

Date: Monday, 01/07/2024 Date: Monday, 01/07/2024 
S.No TIME COURSE TYPE Speaker  S.No TIME COURSE TYPE Speaker 

1.  1.15pm – 

1.45pm 

SEC – S.Nos – 1, 2, 3 Respective 

Department Faculty 

 1 1.15pm – 

1.45pm 

SEC – S.Nos – 4, 5, 6 Respective 

Department Faculty 

2. 1.45pm – 

2.15pm 

SEC – S.Nos – 4, 5, 6 Respective 

Department Faculty 

2 1.45pm – 

2.15pm 

SEC – S.Nos – 1, 2, 3 Respective 

Department Faculty 

3 2.15pm – 

2.45pm 

VAC 1 – S.Nos - 1, 2, 3 Respective 

Department Faculty 

3 2.15pm – 

2.45pm 

VAC 1 – S.Nos – 4, 5, 6 Respective 

Department Faculty 

4 2.45pm – 

3.15pm 

VAC 1 – S.Nos – 4, 5, 6 Respective 

Department Faculty 

4 2.45pm – 

3.15pm 

VAC 1 – S.Nos - 1, 2, 3 Respective 

Department Faculty 

Date: Tuesday, 02/07/2024 Date: Tuesday, 02/07/2024 

S.No TIME COURSE TYPE Speaker  S.No TIME COURSE TYPE Speaker 

1 2.15pm – 

3.15pm 

MDC – S.Nos - 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 Respective 

Department Faculty 

 1 2.15pm – 

3.15pm 

MDC – S.Nos – 6, 7, 8, 9 Respective 

Department Faculty 

2 3.15pm – 

4.15pm 

MDC – S.Nos – 6. 7. 8. 9 Respective 

Department Faculty 

2 3.15pm – 

4.15pm 

MDC – S.Nos - 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 Respective 

Department Faculty 

Date: Wednesday, 3/07/2024 Date: Wednesday, 3/07/2024 

S.No TIME COURSE TYPE Speaker  S.No TIME COURSE TYPE Speaker 

1. 2.15 pm – 3.15 

pm 

VAC2 – S.Nos. 

                  1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6 

Respective 

Department Faculty 

 1. 2.15 pm – 3.15 

pm 

VAC2 – S.Nos  

                7, 8, 9, 10, 11 

Respective 

Department Faculty 

2.  3.15 pm – 4.15 

pm 

VAC2 – S.Nos  

                7, 8, 9, 10, 11 

Respective 

Department Faculty 

2.  3.15 pm – 4.15 

pm 

VAC2 – S.Nos. 

                  1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6 

Respective 

Department Faculty 

Batch I-Student opted for Major in Philosophy/ Psychology/ Sociology  Batch II-Student opted for Major in Economics/English/Geography/ 

History/ Hindi /Konkani/ Marathi  



 

 

 

 

F.Y. B.A. 

MDC VAC2 
1. Botany   (Bot): Plant Animal Interaction 
2. Chemistry 1  (Che1): Basics in Chemistry 
3. Chemistry 2  (Che2): Selected Topics in Organic and Inorganic 

Chemistry 
4. Geology  (Gel): Natural Hazard Management 
5. Physics                 (Phy): General Physics: Fluids and Heat 
6. Zoology                 (Zoo): Nutrition and Diet Plan 
7. Computer Science 1 (CS1): Introduction to Python Programming 
8. Computer Science 1 (CS2): Office Automation 
9. Mathematics  (Mat): Statistics I 

 

1. Economics1        (Eco1): Kautilya's Arthsshashtra   
2. Economics 2       (Eco2): Financial Literacy  
3. English          (Eng):  E-Portfolio   
4. Geography          (Geg): Exploring Diversity of India  
5. History 1          (His1): Understanding Goa: Liberation and 

Challenges    
6. Philosophy 2         (Phi2): Professional Ethics 
7. Computer Sc. 1    (CS1): Cyber Security  
8. History 2                 (His2):  India from 1947-1964   
9. Philosophy 1          (Phi1): Value Education   
10. Chemistry              (Che): Ethics in Science    
11. Computer Sc. 2      (CS2): Design Thinking 

  

VAC1 SEC 
1. Geography (Geg): Environmental Studies    
2. Chemistry (Che):  Environmental Monitoring    
3. Geology 1 (Gel1): Mineral and Water Resource Management and 

Sustainable practices  
4. Geology 2 (Gel2): Geo-indicators and Climate change   
5. Physics               (Phy):  Environmental Physics    
6. Zoology               (Zoo): Environment Protection Practices  

1. Economics (Eco): Accounting for non-accountants 
2. Geography (Geg): Pacticipatory Rapid Appraisal Techniques 

for Social Science 
3. Philosophy (Phi): Philosophy and Films  
4. English                (Eng): Building  E-Portfolio 
5. History               (His): Heritage Tourism in  Goa 
6. Psychology  (Psy): Self Regulation 

 
 

 


